#### 11/03/2016 504081249

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4127917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JOHN FAIRFAX	01/10/2013
JOHN FREDERICK QUINN	01/09/2013
GREGORY STEVEN WAGNER	02/11/2013
GREGORY SCOTT MARTIN	01/04/2013
BRYAN CORDELL DUFFY	01/04/2013
PETER RONALD YOUNG	01/17/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESVERLOGIX CORP.
Street Address:	202,279 MIDPARK WAY SE
City:	CALGARY, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2X 1M2

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14085544

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

BONNY.ROGERS@FINNEGAN.COM Email: **Correspondent Name:** FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12263.1004-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE A. MCDONELL
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie A. McDonell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT REEL: 040561 FRAME: 0873** 



PATENT REEL: 040561 FRAME: 0874

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09741.6018-00000

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### BIARYL DERIVATIVES AS BROMODOMAIN INHIBITORS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 21, 2012 (Application No. 61/729,108); and

WHEREAS, Resverlogix Corp., a corporation of Canada whose post office address is 202,279 Midpark Way SE, Calgary, AB T2X 1M2 Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in end to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/729,108, filed November 21, 2012 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands. David John Fairfax Name: Address: 72 McCormack Road 88. Slingerlagels, NY 12159 By: Date: swom to before me this Notary Public Melody A. McDcrough Notary Public, State of New York Saratoga County No.01MC621703 Commission Expires 2/8/2014

> PATENT REEL: 040561 FRAME: 0875

County of)		Name:	Gregory Scott Martin
) s	S	Address:	2 Talon Drive Colonie, NY 12309
State of )		Ву:	C0101867.14.1 12.508
		Date:	
Cubandhad and owners to before one this	day	nf.	2012
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	uay	O1	w 2010
, Notary Public			
727 Ex.			
County of Alband		Name:	John Frederick Quinn
s (County or Cittamarica)	s.	Address:	133 Jay Street
58.08 1/2 1/2 3			Albany, NY 12210
State of NWYOK }		Ву:	Judan Din
		Date:	<u>9-Jan-2018</u>
Stybscribed and swom to before me this	day	of Jan	Jennifer Jackson _, 2013 Notary Public, State of New York
			Qualified in Albany County
White Jacker Notary Public			No. 01JA6245488 Commission Expires July 25, 2018
7			
County of)		Name:	Bryan Cordell Duffy
COM 117 C)	<b>.</b>		71 Jefferson Road
<b>§</b>			71 Jefferson Road Glenmont, NY 12077
State of		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of	2013
Supartiped and aworn to before the time	uay	***************************************	
, Notary Public			
County of)		Name:	Gregory Steven Wagner
	is.	Address:	200 Trysail Court
			Foster City, CA 94404
State of)		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	dav	of	, 2013
, Notary Public	<b>)</b>		

County of)		Name:	Gregory Scott Martin 2 Talon Drive
<b>)</b>	\$\$.	Aggress.	Colonie, NY 12309
State of		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of	_, 2013
Notary Publi	<b>.</b>		
			and the second of the second o
County of	88.	Name:	John Frederick Quinn 133 Jay Street
<b>'</b>	oa.	/ tout asu.	133 Jay Street Albany, NY 12210
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	dav	of	, 2013
			*****
, Notary Publ	ic		
County of)		Name:	Bryan Cordell Duffy
<b>,</b>	SS.	Address:	71 Jefferson Road Glenmont, NY 12077
State of		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	des	of	2013
		( 9)	
, Notary Pub	lic		
COUNTY OF SAME VARAFIED		Name:	Gregory Steven Wagner
County of San Matro State of California	SS.		200 Yousail Court
mus Callaria		By:	Foster City, CA 94404 Thyon Herm Magne
siale of Caryanas		Date:	2012-125-11
and the same of th			<b>×</b> ∞
Subscribed and swom to hefore mg this 1	<u>/                                    </u>	y of <u>fad</u>	
My Nuclin Put	lle	3	JOSE J. SAN GABRIEL Commission # 1942597
7			American Public - Camorna &
			San Mateo County  San Mateo County  San Comm. Expires Jul 26, 2015

County of Albany }	SS.	Name: Address:	Gregory Scott Martin 2 Talon Drive
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	80,	radios.	Colonia NY 12309
State of New York		Ву:	Colonie, NY 12309 Granou S. L.C.
grave or 170777777777		Date:	<i>\$7413</i>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ ATALLY V REEL, Notary Pu		ay of <i>Janua</i>	ASHLEY V. REED  Notary Public - State of New York No. 01RE6206249 Qualified in Albany County My Commission Expires May 18, 2013
County of)		Name:	John Frederick Quinn
	SS.	Address:	133 Jay Street
)		_	Albany, NY 12210
State of)		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		lay of	, 2013
, Notary Pt	ublic		
County of Allgany } State of New York	ss.	Name: Address: By; ← Date:	Bryan Cordell Duffy 71 Jefferson Road Glanmont, NY 12077
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _		day of <i>Linu</i>	ASHI EV V REED
County of	SS.	Name: Address	Gregory Steven Wagner 200 Trysall Court
State of		By: Date:	Foster City, CA 94404
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ,			2013

Page 2 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09741.5018-00000

County of SUN FRANC		Name: Address:	Peter Ronald Young 46 Presidio Avenue San Francisco, CA 94115
State of California	<u> </u>	By: Date:	
Subscribed and swom to be	fore me this <u>17</u> thds Notary Public	y of <u>Javi</u>	<u>.</u> ,2013

RESECCA L. VOICT
Commission # 1843820
Netary Public - California & San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2013

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040561 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 11/03/2016**